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Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

July 26, 2019

BUTLER RANCH INC.
5294 NW LONE PINE RD
TERREBONNE, OR 97760

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, Ste A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

Fax: 503-986-0904
www.Oregon.go/OWRD

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-11373

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the
authorized change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time
allowed will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing thatdiligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed.

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of
the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in t h e
transfer final order, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related lo the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Laura Wilke, by telephone at (503) 986-0888 or by e-mail at
Laura.K.Wilke@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

'»

Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Watermaster Dist. #1 l (via email)
Linda Lee Miller, CWRE
John A. Short, Agent
U.S. Bureau ofReclamation
Crook County Planning Department

Enclosure
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
- OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter ofTransfer Application
T-11373, Crook County

)
)
)

FINAL ORDER APPROVING
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE OF
WATER RIGHTS

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process inwhich a water right
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character ofuse
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690,
Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for
evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant
BUTLER RANCH INC.
5294 NW LONE PINERD.
TERREBONNE, OR 97760

Findings of Fact

1. On March 19, 2012, Butler Ranch Inc. filed an application to change the place of use under
Certificates 83850 and 2734 and to diminish a portion of Certificate 2734. The Department
assigned the application number T-11373.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on March 27, 2012, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. Instream Transfer Application T-11347 was filed on January 27, 2012, by BUTLER
RANCH INC. to change the place of use and character of use for a portion of Certificates
87331 and 2734 from irrigation and supplemental irrigation to instream use. The water
rights to be· changed under Transfer Application T-11347 are appurtenant to some of the
same lands to be modified in T-11373. The two transfers are being processed concurrently.

4. On multiple occasions between October 14, 2015, and September 21, 2016, the Department
contacted the applicant's agent by telephone and written correspondence (email) to notify
and discuss deficiencies in the application. Clarification was requested for the quarter­
quarterswith remaining rights, and for the certificates involved in the transfer.

This final order is subject tojudicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filedwithin the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-003-0675, youmay petitionfor judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsiderationmay be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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5. Between November 4, 2015, and September 21, 2016, information was received resolving
the deficiencies. A September 21, 2016, email confirms that as part of the clarification, it
was determined and agreed that Certificate 2734 will be a part of Transfer Application
T-11347 and not a part of Transfer Application T-11373. The request to diminish a portion
of Certificate 2734 has been withdrawn. In addition, 14.3 acres of supplemental irrigation
under Certificate 87331 (supplemental to Certificate 2734) is requested to be added to this
transfer and moved to a different primary water right similar to Certificate 2734.

6. On January 11, 2017, the Department mailed a copy of the Draft Preliminary Determination
(DPD) proposing to approve Transfer Application T-11373 to the applicant. The DPD cover
letter set forth a deadline of February 9, 2017, for the applicant to respond. On February 9,
2017, the agent, on behalf of the applicant, requested additional time to respond to the DPD
and provide the additional information requested.

7. On December 18, 2017, Philip and Penelope Knight filed a permanent Transfer Application
T-12795 to change the place of use of a portion of Certificate 87331. The 20 acres of
irrigation use proposed for transfer to a new place of use under Transfer Application
T-12795 is all but 1.7 acres of irrigation use proposed for transfer to instream use under
Transfer Application T-11347. The place of use from which Certificate 87331 is proposed
to be moved from under Transfer Application T-12795 also involves a portion of Certificate
2734 proposed for transfer under Transfer Application T-11373. Transfer Application
T-12795 is being processed concurrently with this transfer application and InstreamTransfer
Application T-11347.

8. On January 29, 2018, Philip and Penelope Knight filed Temporary Transfer Application
T-12834, which proposed to temporarily transfer the same acreage as requested under
Permanent Transfer Application T-12795. This temporary transfer was approved by the
Department on April 25, 2018, as evidenced by Special Order Volume l 07, Page 1180, and
is to expire on October 31, 2022. The agent (John Short, Water Right Services) for
Permanent Transfer Application T-12795 and Temporary Transfer T-12834 is also the agent
for Instrearn Transfer Application T-11347 and Regular Transfer Application T-11373.

9. Both the PermanentTransfer Application T-12795 and Temporary Transfer Application
T-12834 conflict with the proposed actions under Instrearn Transfer Application T-11347
and Permanent Place ofUse Transfer Application T-11373.

l 0. On February 28, 2018, the Department contacted the agent for both transfer applicants to
resolve the conflict between the four transfer applications. On March 16, 2018, the agent
submitted a request to amend Instream Transfer Application to transfer 1.7 acres of primary
irrigation under Certificate 87331 and 14.3 acres primary irrigation under certificate 2734 to
instream use. Based on the amendment to Transfer Application T-11347, no changes need
to be made to Transfer Application T-11373. The agent also requested that all three
transfers be processed concurrently to avoid any inadvertent transfer issues.

11. Amended application materials were received from the applicant's agent on March 31, 2018.
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12. Based upon review of the materials provided, on September 26, 2018, the Department sent
an additional deficiency letter to the transfer applicantrequesting revisionsto the transfer
applicationmap (consistent with application mapping requirementsunder OAR 690-380­
3100) and revised application materials to clearly describe the portion of each right to be
transferred, including clarification of the existing delivery system. The Department
requested that this information be provided by October 25, 2018. On October 9, 2018, the
agent (John Short, Water Right Services) for the transfer applicant provided revised
application maps and a description of the water rights and delivery system sufficient to meet
Department application requirements.

13. However, the revised application maps still needed some modification.

14. On October 22, 2018, the Department sent the applicant's agent a request for additional
revisions to the transfer application map, specifically the map showing the place ofuse from
which the portion of Certificate 87331 is being transferred and the remaining portion of that
certificate not being transferred. The Department requested that the revised application map
be provided to the Department by November 20, 2018.

15. Transfer Application T-11373 proposes to transfer a portion of Certificate 83850 held by the
Bureau of Reclamation (BOR). The Department identified, for the portion of Certificate
83850 proposed for transfer, the applicant needed to obtain consent from the U.S. Bureau of
Reclamation, the holder of that water right. A request that consent be obtained was sent to
the applicant's agent on October 11, 2018. The request identified that the consent should be
provided to the Department byNovember 9, 2018.

16. On December 3, 2018, the Department received notice that the BOR has provided consent to
the proposed transfer application.

17. On December 10, 2018, the Department mailed a copy of a revised draft Preliminary
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-11373 to the applicant. The
revised draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline ofDecember
January 18, 2019, for the applicant to respond. The applicant's agent requested that the
Department proceed with issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the reports
of ownership requested by the Department. However, upon review of the. reports of
ownership, the Department identified several deficiencies in the reports and additional
information necessary to complete review.

18. Revised reports of ownership were received by the department on February 28, 2019. The
revised reports were sufficient to demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the
transfer.

19. On May 3, 2019, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to approve
Transfer T-11373 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the
Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's
weekly notice on May 7, 2019, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No
protests were filed in response to the notice.
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20. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows:

83850 in the name ofU.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION (perfected
under Permit S-25991)
IRRIGATIONof25.2 ACRES
APRIL 8, 1914
0.64 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS)
The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed
4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year from direct flow and storage from Prineville Reservoir. Use of
the water requires the existence of a current contract between the
landowners and the United States Bureau ofReclamation.

Source: CROOKED RIVER, tributary to the DESCHUTES RIVER
Authorized Point of Diversion:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Measured Distances

14 S 14 E WM 22 NENE
DIRECT DIVERSION NO. 47A- 1300 FEET
SOUTH FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 22

Authorized Place of Use:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION WITHOUT STORED WATER
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
14 S 14 E WM 15 NESW 15.1
14 S I4 E WM 15 NESE 8.8
14 S 14E WM 15 NWSE l.3

Total: 25.2

21. Transfer Application T-1 1373 proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION WITHOUT STORED WATER
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Acres
14 S 14E WM 15 NE SE 2.2
14S I4 E WM 15 NW SE 0.8
14S I4 E WM 15 SESE 22.2

Total: 25.2

22. The proposed place of use for Certificate 83850 has a pre-existing water right for irrigation
under Certificate 87331 that is proposed to be transferred to instream use under Transfer
Application T-11347 and is being processed concurrently with this transfer application.

The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 87331 in the name ofCLAUDE BUTLER (perfected under Permit

S-17167)
Use: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 14.3 ACRES
Priority Date: JULY 23, 1946
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to
ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre irrigated and shall

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:
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be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.0 acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The use shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay be ordered by the
proper state officer.

Source: CROOKED RIVER, a tributary of the DESCHUTES RIVER
Authorized Place of Use:

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Tw Rn Mer Sec Q- Acres
14S 14E WM] 22 /NWNW 14.3

24. Transfer Application T-11373 proposes to change the place ofuse of the right to:
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Tw» Rng Mer Sec -Q Acres
14 S I4E WM 15 SE SE 14.3

25. Certificate 87331 does not describe the measured distances of the point of diversion,
however information is available from the applicant's agent and Certified Water Right
Examiner (CWRE) indicating that the point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

14S 14E WM 22 NENE DIRECT DIVERSIONNO. 47A - 1300 FEET
SOUTH FROM THENE CORNER OF SECTION22

26. Certificate 87331 appears to be a partially deficient water right. Ifwater were diverted
simultaneously to all authorized lands and uses described in the right at the maximum rates
and duty allowed (described in Finding of Fact No, 23), the total rate and duty for the water
right would be exceeded.

However, upon review of the water right record, Certificate 87331 (previously Certificate
22454) was to provide a full 1/40 CFS per acre for primary irrigation of lands in Section
15. In addition, water use for irrigation in Section 22 was originally intended to be
supplemental to Certificate 2734 (priority date of 1911). Certificate 2734 allows the
equivalent diversion of 1180th CFS per acre. Water use under Certificate 87331 could then
be used to bring the rate ofwater that may be applied to supplemental acreage in Section 22
up to a full 1/40 CFS per acre with the equivalent of an additional 1/8CFS per acre.

Based upon the current water right record and Final Proof map for Certificate 22454
(preceding certificate to 87331), there are 103 .5 acres of primary, irrigation and l01.9 acres
of supplemental irrigation under Certificate 87331. Certificate 87331 allows the diversion
of up to 3.89 CFS for irrigation and supplemental irrigation but does not specify how much
water may be used for each type of irrigation.

It appears that up to 2.59 CFS may be used for primary irrigation (a full 1/40 CFS per acre
for irrigation of 103.5 acres) and up to 1.3 CFS for supplemental irrigation (a full additional
1180th CFS per acre for supplemental irrigation of 101.9 acres).
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AU acreage proposed for transfer from Certificate 87331 is for supplemental irrigation. The
quantity available for transfer is as described in the table below. This rate and duty are also
the quantities by which Certificate 87331 shall be reduced if this transfer is approved.

Rate
0.18 CFS

Duty
57.2

Transfer Review Criteria [0AR 690-380-4010(2)]

27. Water has been used within the five-year period prior to submittal of the transfer application
according to the terms and conditions of the rights. There is no information in the record
that would demonstrate that the rights are subjecttp forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

28. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of
Transfer Application T-11373.

29. Consistent with 0AR 690-380-2240(5), the priority dates and sources for the primary
irrigation right (Certificate 2734) located at the place of use fromwhich the supplemental
irrigation right (Certificate 87731) is being moved are similar in reliability to that of the
primary irrigation water right (Certificate 82850) to be located at the proposed place of use.

30. The proposed changes, as modified, would not result in enlargement of the rights.

31. The proposed changes, as modified, would not result in injury to other water rights.

32. After proof of completion, any water right Certificate issued to confirm the changes to
Certificate 83850 under Transfer Application T-11373 is to remain in the name of the U.S.
Bureau ofReclamation.

Conclusions of Law

The changes in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-11373 are with the requirements
of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The changes in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-11373 are approved.

2. The light to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at Hie place ofuse described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 83850 and
87331 and any related decree.

3. Water right Certificate 87331 ismodified and will be cancelled upon approval ofTransfer
Applications T-11347, T-11373, and T-12795. A new certificate will be issued describing
that portion of the right not affected by this transfer and Transfer ApplicationsT-11347 and
T-12795. The rate and volume available for supplemental irrigation at the new place of use
will be limited to:
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-
Rate

0.18 CFS
Annual Volume

572AF

4. Water right Certificate 83850 is modified. The Department will issue a superseding
certificate describing the right when it determines that it is necessary for record keeping.

5. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at the
point of diversion described in Findings of Fact No. 20 and 25.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

6. The former place of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the
rights.

7. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or
before October 1, 2024. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

8. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred (Certificate 87331) will be issued.

9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new superseding confirming­
remaining water right certificate confirming the right transferred (Certificate 83850) in the
name of the U.S. Bureau ofReclamation will be issued when the Department determines it
is necessary for record keeping.

Li
Thoms N.. Sy) :tor
Oregon Water Resources Department

JUL 2 9 2019Mailing date.
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in 19....---. .

, ,
.
!.
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Remarks .

l
I

I!
i
1,.
I ~
Ii
li,:
I

ED Tirrill

........P.l::.lne.Y.illo., O.i:egon ..
(Addireu oC wltnua)

........Prineville,..Oregon .
(Ad4roo ot' wttTilln)

Signed in the preeenc.e of us aswitnesses:
(1) 1·rarren..Bromi - ,

(Name)

(f) Aas..W• Battle a' ,
(Na.mo)

Board of Control, accompany this application.
Duplicate maps of the proposed ditch or other toorks, prepared in accordanco toith tho rules of the

12. Eati·mated cost of proposed works, $....-~-1'l00~'.'__·_.__

13. Constructic,n work un1Z begin 07' or 1-rfera _Q!~!_Q.f..B'!~~L , ..

14. Constructfon u;ark 'Will be comple.ted on or before,_~;v.:~~ !F.9.91..~TIJi...9.f. ..l?!lrnH -
15. The wate,- 'Will be comp1etely applied to the proposed use on or before -,., ..

5 yrs. from grant of permit.
noou•••••·•••-•..•........,_4.- -•- •·~•-·••- ·•-~--·---•----U--•-- ••·•- ••-.•-•- ~-•••• .•-----•-•••-••-•nnoo--•--•--•-•••••·••·••••••••·..••••••·..•••....·••..u•nuI
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STATE OF OREGON, }
ss.

County ofMarion.
This is to certify that I have ezamincd the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and rettmt the same for correc.tion or cOJ]tpletian, CUI follows: .- .

.. ••••••"' •·•• ., •·• ,. ••·--•• ,.•-• ••••·-·.. •••••••~ •·•n ••• •••••·-••••-.. •-• "'"• •••H••••'"u "'"'""'•·•·• 00 1 , 0 ,, ,. •.,, .. ., ., . , ••,. ., ,, ., ••

• • • • • · ♦o..n•n••••----•••·•--•-- •-•h•-•--•h•n••--•-•-•♦h-•---••-•••-••••-♦•~ •- - _ ••••H•n•o ~--♦- _• •H,o•n.-♦. • •--•- • •·..••··••H•·•-•-O

In order to retain its priority, this application must bereturned to the State Engineer, with cor­

rectums, on or before _ - , '19.. ,.

WITNESSmy"'hand this •--- · day pf - - · , 19 _..
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Sate Engineer.
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Application :tfo. .J.549..----

. 823Perr:it No. _

PERl\tIIT
'I-0 APP:il.OPRIATE THE PU11.LIO WATERS OF

THE STATE OF OREGON

s23(c)

s

. '• I Division :Zio.--~----- Dutrict No. _
i'

Ths instrument as first received in tha office

of the State Engineer at Salem , Oregon, on the

__2_4_··-····· day of --·····--"'-'ugus_t ,

all.a@so ca.M_ s.

Returned to applicant for correction

I'

'
• I

• I

'•I,,.,
I

·I

Corr,ckd C1pplie<1tion rcrcivcd

Approved

0ct 23 1911

Recorded in Book No•....•.•...~ of Permits on

1
I I
t,
• I

I
; \. '
! :

John H LewiB
21, es Stats Engineer.
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: 1
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, I
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I
l i

I· I 1•

···••y...John·-H··!ewi·s···-·················································
Stat,, Enoinoer•

!1
: I
t I
, I
'I. I

i I
Tho amount ofwater appropriated aluill bo limited to tlte amount wliich can be applied to beneficial

...........................The.J>rlor lty_.dllte..of. this..perml t ..le..Auguot.. 24,,.. 1911 .

.'r
.)'

I
I

I
\
i
i
'Actual c011structio11 :i;o,·k shall begin on or before O.c.t.ober..2.3~..19.12.................. J

and shall thereafter bo proscc1ticd with. reasonable diligence and be completed on or before
October 23, 1913 'Elff tm 10"T1> ' 't .. ···········-···-····~····-···•amtDffl>~O-• ,,, 5 •. -~

Complete app!icatfon ofthe water to the proposed use shall be made on or bef<rro .;; .,. 'o/i/ -*8.1/,/,1mer.A..±?2..sh-nl4
TVITN°ESSmy hand this ~~!.~--···day of Qc.t.9.P.Dr , 10 ll. .

. lrr 1gated,·····················-··..-·······- .

'i\vo (2.00) .
11sc and not to exceed-··············H-' -.cubic feet per second.

STATE OF' OREGON, }
83.

County of Marion.

This is to certify that I have examined tho foreyoing application and do hereby yrant tho sumo, sub­

ject to the following limitations and conditions: ...Tho..9pPROpEt±on..fr...Irr}utkn.1rpa.....
.......................shall. be. limited to ..one-eightieth..or ..ono ou._rt...per..e·eo. •.. for. oooh..aore

ii

·I:,
• !
ii..

I

» .
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SKETCHE'D IN •re E OFFICE
OFTHESTATEENGINEER
FkOl\-.iU.A.TAliYAPPLICANT
7-31-46 £bY

APPLICATION No. 2.) "92 j
PERMIT No. 4716
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2,7!34,

...:

r/11_1• .

·l .

, Pne

15th

4

CROOK

Deschutos Rivor

; tl1:1t t/Jc• 11rit1rit_r: o{

August

the irrigation of 116,5 ncres or lnnd:

. COUNTY OF

April, 1920

,,f .

E. D. TIR.lt..!.""LL .•

STATE WATER BOARD

duy oi

for lb f' pu rp<1.sc. of

STATE OF OREGON

• 011 tire: 14th

WATER DIVJSION No.

Main channel or Crooked River. 11 t.ributury uf

(For ri,::-hts perfcci,,d unllcr oripnnl, cnL,rft'1!.nicnt or 8Cco_ml<lr,· pcnnit,)

351

CERTIFICATE _OF-. W"i\TER RIGHT

(!Jl1t5 15 1o @prtify, T/wt

Rccorrlerl in Stntc Record of lVu(cr Riu/Jt <icrtilkntes, Vol11w1•

(SEAL OF ST.-\'.!E nA'IBR BOA.'till)

uter of

u,uler P,irmit Nn. 623 of v,'e St11cc, E11f.!'inccr, ,wrl tlwt -~11i,J ri!;!/Jt to
tire use uf ,;nit! w11/en< hos l;r:en pcrlecletl in 11cc11rtl11nce t1•ic/r the l11u-s 11/ Orc:::.,"<111 unrl
duly confirmed by order of U,c STATE. ll'A1'ER BOdRD. uf OiT:.!tJn, l1!11rlc 111ul e11tcrc:1/

nf Frinmlle Stufo of Jreon hsmule proof
In the• sntisfuctinn of theSTATE IJ'A_TER B0.-IRD ul Ore::.,nn, nf II ri:.!l1t tu the use of tilt'

of record i11 the l-!,•,·r1rrl of Proceedint.."' ·uf _twirl Bnnrrl, 11t ,S11fem: in Vrtl111uc .

T'he right to the use of t/1c wutcr 11forcs11ir/ lrcrcl!J" c:011/irnwrl is restricted to //,c ·
/11111/s or pll1<·c· r,f use, /ren•in dc·s<•rilie<I. · · · ' · · '

Ri:,/r/s to tlw 11s<· nf wuter /err power p11,:posc.~ _11r~ limiter/ to 11., jn:i-inrl r,f forty
_,·e11rs frnm the, clutc.-nf priurif_r• al ~lr_e ri:[lli, 11s berein i<e_t for'tlr, s.11bic_,ci t,,·,, ;,i-cfclrence
,,:.!ht 11f rcnew11/ uruler tlic 111ws e.rislin!! nt the rltltc: of tire. c.r{lirntr'nn of tlw riul,t for,
{lnu-er pr,qm.~<•s, 11s lrt•rt:lr.,· ,•nnfirmcr/ 11nrl h'uiitcrl. ·

.-Jttest :---1i.• \'i • POTTER

:-:'f1 m ,_. -::_ - . :·.· .
. m=----=--~=E=-~===~~~~E=- ====~~====~~~==':::::?====-~~---7,"
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111

·11t
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~1\
%
!ti
ltIll t/Je ri:r/Jt /J<-rc[>.'' c:or1firuw1/ ,/J1lc.~ Imm August 24-, 1911 ; Uwt tlie 11mn.unt .of
i wulL·r in wi,ic/J suc/J ri:rlrt is, cr1titll!rl.'unrl /Jcrt•by ,~.1r1flr111c:d, /r,r t/Je purp11sc::.< td,;r<-:s11irl,Ii ;,. limir.ed r,1 uu nnwrmt 11ctpu/Jy b<!.neficially 11.~<!rl for -suir/. ri11rf)o.ses, 11,~-,1_ s/Jul/ 110(

!!'I c.:rceed 1.63 c11bic f<-N per_second,or its oouivo.lent in case or roto.tion-•. 1no use ·. !
I
horeul)der shdl conrorm to JIJlV rensono.ble -rcii:o.tion system ordered by· thQ oroper st·nte ·orrioor.

I .-J rl<·NL'r1ption nr 17rc• /unr/s- under -sric/J ri)!71f. 11111/ ,,, rv/ric/r tile· whtcr herclJJ" , · . ,
.) cr111fir111<•d is Uflflurtc•n1111t, or, if for other purposes, the p/11c_e wllt're 11i1c/J 11-'11ler is put . i ·

- hc:•reliciul us<•, is 11.~ follows.: 38 acres in the Hor thee.st quarter o.i' Uorthe·a-st quarter;· h

1f 39 nores in the Florthwest quarter or llortheo.st qu.nrter; 40 a.ores in the llorthcn!ft
l! • qur.rter or Northwest q\!AI"ter !llld 29 .5 acres· in tho Northwcirt qu~rter -or Hortbwe.st
j I cri.10.rter or Section T,rnntv-two, Town.ship Fourtee0: South, Ho.ng!i! Fourteen Ea.st or
1 I , l'lil l9.mette Moridinn, in Crook .County, Oregpn.
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API,lication -:o. 1649

MI. R. D. Tirri11,
lrineviile, v.reson.

l am in r, ceipt ef yoll:l' :1.rettfe,1• 0~1 ti1e 2J1o;'ti 1!n.awoo,t
meidn.g applicatio~ for. a fai·ther e:.rtonsio"· o!· tine ill wblob
• coy.ete co;ruction wor and to apply tho ator to the
r,rn1~aOQ. use Wldeo :;car a.pJ:,lica.tio!l. '7,;~ 164S : o'?'l11it 11.-,. 02.3,
Q.u<i 1i ·.,:lll ~-•t~@/TWt::nd ;tr the ... r.:.te t ~t!3·l• ,13\;~!U t;l .;, ... :'ta:·t.he•r
oxtor...:.1 en of' t · ne ta g:rantP.d ~~t11 J .ne l, 1919, in which to
cop2cte construction or, and anti) June l, 19l9, in w!oh
to apply the \.ate? to tho p·o,.o::ied use a~o-:f' thi.s r,e1r1:-d.t.

I n:o~e th~t a zli.JJJ,tcr ct e.:.:.:..o.ns!lona ot. time h•iv'e been
r.-x· ..,:it o.c.. ncnr-1ei- 1.1lh 1 t n.titl a1J~1 t.he 1·" tr.9'i ca l:ltitllE q;u.rrnti en
as to tho voH.dity of tM ,r; tex- :ri~t ufider the -[,era1t uwing.
~u t~ t'aet t;hD. t t.he att<t~e ~u.i!!"es that s-;orl<. must be
f rosC'lc11ted .~~th re::uH,nacl!o d.l!fgonae ar.il. ..;e d.o not, oouelder
ts.Ji 6rr..ndn,s e!Xteasicns 0f time bi,! th1:t l:loo._:::d wUl reUev;e
JiOll fl'l:.tll tide 1-eq...ii·e:mvnt. !H ma;:, rbe weU, th!~!l'\et'~e.
inat,_.ad of .·o,.,_t,rt ~ti ·it; 1\1rt.cc-:.· ::-.xto4&ioaa of time to SL'tbmi t
final .:,.r\!lof .:.ild,0r,t11ia 1-onit v0•,cn'1.!Ilt,; 1t'h'& :f?'1·iMtf0~ o,f
all tne lana. .s.~t ..EU ly i t :<~f.e·d a !'le. S('l'''1re a. noIT JH3n.d t
eo\Y,8il'hrg tho raw,d!mor of ·.,:ie 11,,.arl. ~1'il'!a i:,Uil!, ,01-f c0u:-:l's'e,
:re,"'.1ire t;t,; ':,•a,r•,q.:;.t ,,:- '..he 1··•:11 J"l tho .!lfl;J application and
tne date of priority anuer xe ao po.sit oald be tho date
the a;.~ He: tiou ·::~::, fil~,l in t-•in of--. ·i.c,e.

,



~ 26, lt:9il:7.

!!1.•o i?. D. '2irrUl,
Prineville, vsegn.

1 am in receipt ef yolll.' le'tter af the 22d.
instnnt macips apliost!on for a further oxtonsion 0f
time in 'l:IJ.ich to Cetn}llete const..~uotiou wc,:-J-: w:<i~r
~;~ 1.pr,lfoatlcn , .. 164:), -~ 8l"nit 9fQ. SZ3. W'M]e (W8
u.aturull:; ~9i.to.te to 1·acummai.ld a :fifth axtuns 1ou of
u~e .,tt½!n -.,~1c:·, t c c ,......... J,.ecte O;l;Oat.l'®ti0i1 71Yl!ll'M:l, J1
.uotG tir...: yoa ~:;· ;n ua ~ ·.•. ~ b◊U fo:.· ~,ot .il,:,;i!l,) 09.1l}tleiled
t ~~ ·.,..;r...: t..i;:; f et t1.;.t j'>U ,,CJi'& .,;,.11,.bl•> to a.,,ou,:i,~,J trio
~"1:t.1·.w~ of t,io li.w~or 'ifil,'I. have o..:d:e!rod ••i tioli\'ihieh te:>
b.dld tho flu.na. !n Vie\; of thi:.i i"aet ~·, hve racom­
mGuiied thtlt the iJto.ta 'i..61,tor B-oo.ru gr~nt an oxt·em1►i0n
of time .mtil ,lll!le l ti 1918, in \faioh to e Ol?l]>J!ete 0.00.;1
ot~oUen ·~ark ,r,.no .mtU 0Oitaber l, iX9!1!8, in ~ltl,ch to
APPls the \',eter u.nt.er tc!1e 1,Hmuit.

Very respectfully,

.dS. State &lgi,noel"".



---- Jk.,

C\.Y BO, 1916.

ii. 2. D. 2ri422,
Pri.WTillc, Or COllo

! e;i 1n reoeipt of .i--.:..r let..c.r of tho lOt.il

is .ant ring application fr an extension ot timo in

t:'hich to c:...._J.o~ cr.~d:'.lCtio~ uo:".;;: ML to S;lllg the ,.-ator

tio t~ r ·c., -~J. ~ o ..ill.:l: l" n.r_~ic.::.t· tu ...o. l6'19t ,.,or.J:it

"io, &.Z, ~d l h::,·;0 r~ccnJO~ tlr..t tho &t,:~~ \it.to~ D :.l1'd.

grant a extension f time until Juno 1, 1917, 1n hich

t ~ c -. ·leto ~:::, ~ ~tiou orl;, :ld ~--itU O~obor l,

1917, in hich to :::... y;ly th:) l,; toi- tO- t~ l,N1,0t>ecl

t.\30 un i--r ~llo pc:rr.J.t.

V-c~- !'\ :Cr,,6Gt!'ulq.g

7..'



I

,,,-

you ~ ad.vieocl i•- t 1.110 ':.tuto ·.:u.tur Bos.rc.i. }1£.i'i ',T. utod

o:i u:t:-•u,11,n of tiTJIO mt11 Ju.nJ l, 1916, , -i.d mtiJ. 1ctobor

I 9ad

a eet tlast s?rtly v0for June l, lsl6, 1% yo havo
\

a.,r,110 tJ en for e.n. 0--:7.t,(.'n9ion of tiMG ·.;d.oh \JiJ.l bo r OODJnOnded.

Jahn H. u: .is,

-- {



Applioation ::-cih 1649.

Yi-. z. D. Tirrill~
Fr1nevi12e, Oregan.

I an in receipt of 7or letter of tho 30th
ultimo !:'2.::inz a!)pli0~t\ on for a'l ezte!\.S,ien 0£ time in
tf1ioh to C()ljlr-'Jl.eta ::.-.etn.."'.~t qonet.:n,wt:1t0n. weri<! und~r ap,pH­
<w.llbu :·,o. Y...t:-1::1, J,:l'.'."li 1: :-0. &gl. it m:>te tl,w.t \IOU hail1,0
~1"e·1loiml.7 ~0oured t":':o oxtsnsions oi' time in wnioh to
ti,:- ';'1h . :.,::.•:.;:. r~ ~ , 11',t o:u-r pr:ict :tc,e t0 r .ieerrirriond
~-,ctoas:i:ens 0? time a.it tth'.e e:ir.:1f~a.:t~011 aif! :th:e so·e0l'ld:
c.r::,;t:•r;:.ri.~n, t·-re:.,.r,t in e. t·,t: 1" c--so:c,, !nloh, 1"or i.nn -~-:ca,
;,. i:r~D 11.y ·,f thr 9crl"l~ttee to s co:i:me ri.(;lfl:t of wa~
<..1•: oon:. t. S , . . •• • ·.-11J ,, ,,g+:u;r•e 0:ver v.i~t oi!I. he libs
-:.o 0011t-rol.

lIDOJ\''fl-VflV, Jt Ii1,0t'6 ft'(i)m ye,l:W !l.laroter f'c:!g,t; ,s,(0'.11
hvo iriucd Cg!de:bl "rt t' e land nd agave
dt'i~t'tSd :'rom t'te -=-~--al ri:·a_ctioe jJn t~a oa.se M..Ol \"u,H
r~.:100t:'!!!!e11d aJ!'. extc-N·~ ":'I ;:H'' t, tno ,itd;rl.11! J1-m.e mt [;.)llf6.
and 001tober 1. 1916, 1r. ,.,-:._~ i:-h to c0m!)let0 00natruc,ti0n
,;ork e.nti 00!:ipi<'telt ~._1rlly t'-1,, :,1J.tl;J.' t0 tJ, no.~~Oht.l UGO
rcgnectivel,



Build!ing;

Gentlc!':'len:

0£ time until J:.!!l~ 1, 191~, in ~~io~ t0 oom~1ete O0n­

strti or:, 2' .±ti2 ct@er 1, 1916, In hcn to
aj>pll.y.

com9letolg the 2tor to o;5a1al 1we under application

___,



Aug. 17 • 1914.

Mr. n. n. Tirrell,

~rk.av1lle. :roes-.
:>ear ~-ir:-

.1. am in l"COC31pt of yo .trs C!Jf' tho 15th 1:.1 Gt. , rels.ti vo to

'i'hiG is

a matt0r t,h.l"; 1 i; dll'eotly i:n ch.:l.r~ ,,r t~o local Wt:ltrri:- m/l"ltG,., Mr.

Geo. 1t''3?1<"1tcr. -.::~o i:-:. t~lt":l ~ s 11:1cer the direction of • "!'. On0. '1".

have 2o 2z'»t th1t M:·. 3rotor rd !r, Cochran w1)! promptly

1:vast1pate tho matte: and ma:xo propo: a!uatet5a o" to ho2dgatos.

Vo-:-y resp'lOtfull7.

...





.:r. \ D. ':'1rr!ll,

June 2, 1914 •

Co ±. Lois,



June t?, 1914.

State .,a~ol' Joard,

ai.ding.

Can tl_,r-11 · -

I o:::acl0.::o a.,"l aoplioation fo?" n..1 e:rrton ,10:1 of tinm ~.n \1uioh.

:..tate ·nr-1noer.



3car



:'eroy ,~. Gupoor,

Acting Bta.te flnginoor.

p

ncl.



implication lo, 1649

:.:r. E. D. Terrill,

O0'71e11, Oregon.

823

Ootobor 27, 1911.

1649 7rourself

one sketch



Aplication o. 1643

H,tJ...MlSt 3)• 1911.

I 'er, in ,~oc11irt of your letter or t:10 27th inst. trane-
•..·....

r.:i tti-:-:.ri; ~,o ir ~'!"J'!)lico.tion :to. 1649 0.1 T'lroper ro1"D9 also ono map.

In a.ccortla.~co ~it~ your requont, I am enoloninr• hore­

\'Jith upnlio~tion bla..'1.k and towneAip ~lut.

Yar applic21 on Till bo taken up 0s 90or as tho 9amo

Vor-,, respectfully,

:ohn H. Lewio

:Bncl.





-.,-

Ap:,. 1649

Aue. ?.4th, 1911.

I.!r. I!l. D. Tirrill,

Dear Sir:--

I bee t;o acknowleciee reooir>t o.f': $21.00, tocethor witl, yonr

applicrtion for pemit to ay,r:rop:riate wnt~r, m.ll!lb0r ;l.649. ! nm enolos­

ine herewith blank form use.d fer the az:,rror,,riatiort of water, end will

ask that; o transfer your application to this blank and forward smo to

this office as soon ae possible. I will also ak that you tran11fer. y0\u­

M6p to the tomishi:> r,lat enclosed horew!th, M th~EI tq tho scale whioh

oorreaponda to the recerde ,i'fi 'this office.

John H. Lais,

Sta,te Enc'-neer.

PC-D
Enc.
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0 ti<; z........
3s.... ...

ill z< -~,-.
:),
~;

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

X' , //¥:f~~r\ _ /J IJ . • \- b • IJ<'inrrG. N...! ~------------·-· holder of .·lpplzcat,011. o..... •··· •· •
• I. --;-·'--_-·+· • . - (7 ~~-:> ·-- erl h;· the> Sp;te Eu1:}°11cor o:./}!f •Swle ofZ- Permit ,"\'o. -..6 ..K. >J••• i:s:su ~ _r~

-~-- - -··· .···.-·--· -· ~ ·econd reel of th<' wat<'rs of.• --·-·- -· •. • •• --· ...••.
Oregon for the Dpproprwt,on tJf__ - •. __.,, • • . • • ticred l//t•r<!011 l.>y 11,c St11f<'Bugi-

f _ ·b ,erm,ii t11Jd f/Jc /11111tario11s tu '"
in uccorr/1111cc with the tenor ot snuel p d

1
. for tlie upµlinui<Ju of wNler to

., . hEtPi.; com .1/ctccl the construc-tio11 of th<' works clcscr,he t ,ere111 . . .

rrncr, • . I />-.-rt.a, of ~- --··· ·- • 19/_<J_. bcill.!! wifhi11 tl1P tinn• J1w1l11t,on usa bc11cficiul use on the... V. J •· · · • . k
fj,\'(•1/ in ,•,ui,I J)c:rrnit fur the ('UIJ'J/J/('tiOII of C :str11CII0ll ll'Or .

Form 'NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

. j_f.:c!f:/().J~__f ., ll,< holder ofAppUcaI fon N~Lfu.4-f., befog

-~✓-'-A_~ .1-'c-rrnit l\·o..f':~ .. , i.-.:,wt'd l,y thv. • ale En1ti11ecr of UH• .'State; <>f

On'.r.ton for the appropriation of fe .. sc,cn11c/ feel of t11r: w£Jler.s o.1 .-•..•. _._ .•~.-

iu 11ccor<l:111ce with chc· rennr of <'IIC:h permit and the lirnitutioos erulors':;_l/hereo11 hy the St11leEngi•

m•t'r. lwn• cor11plctl2ll' 11pplictl the- wafer In u henclic:inl IJ/iC, 011 n,e,. ?/4.(1f'tr:r <>£.•~-· n.~_19~.I/.
bt'ing f/1(' lim<• li111it11fio11 as Bxc·c/ in said permit for the coropletc epplicatiutt of ,;;,;;:J;o u hcnefic:iul
US('.

Re-n1nrks:. ---··-·· ···-----······-·-·----·-·--·······-·-·-··-···-·········--·-·· ··--····-
1t nll or the water granted in the permit hnd not ho..n full>· npplfod to hen"flclnl UH!'. you should »o state.

"' 1!1<11 .suh&'C111c-nt approprintors ma~- ha\·,• notice.

issos.cc..-... • g..•,SJ#•G
fJ_ · A'-/l ~.....C..12..I~..-.. ··-····--·--···------ ..•• --~.••. __ .. "-. _ •...::: ···- (1SlgnMurc.:, o! A'ppllcv.n~J( Present A:ddressJ

Fill ,,m. detach. nnd mail 10 the Secretary, Board or Oontrol, Snlcm, 0uegon.

. ..



Porm I)

NOTICE OF PROSECUTION OF WORK WITH DILIGENCE

.... oder ot articatioo Na. /f , see

dollars iu the construction of works fort/Jc 11/ili.wtion of uter



I

Tater Board at 1ts eatingonAugust 2nd,
me ~~hl!

W0,~.k eiF.t:i ~llfil 0 !Jlij

o. 7apply vater to the proposed aso undor
I

- 11111' ...,.;:;:

J



Application -l). 1649

,

Hay 27, 1918.

tr. E. D. irrill,
~j·rinoville, Oregon.

'
I am in r ceipt of yotU" letter of the 2.lst instant

modng ar,vl1c:it1on for a farthor o.:.:tensio~ or timl 1;1 ,,hich
t complete construction wor and to syply the stor to the
rood use undee 7r ayliction1 'i, 1649 1arit • 023,

o.ad I .,,tll r•-oorrmor..d to the ~u:.i;e ..,atar B~1·d th. t I\ rurt.1 or
0:1.,.0,lSton of t mo o ranted anil Jne l, 1919, in hich to
co~lot0 Cvn!l t.ruction ,,ork, ~nd ....1..il Jw.....e.-1, 1919, in ,.,doh
to apply the ator to the proposed ase anuder this pelt.

I

l note that a nvmbor of GXtu.csicn.s of timo h~-ve been
f>"l'<.llltecl under this }1:.J£TJit and thero ma;; be a.:::nc qac stion
as to tho validity oi' the t1 ter r1Jlt uq.ga1· tl1e }J8tm1t w.1.ng
to tho fact that the statuto zoquires that orr must be
.. rooocuted -:.hh. re-1.0 ..mablo d1 Ugon:oe and we d,; .not O«Jl19i:der
t!1'-'\t ~rr..nt•ng oxtensions o'f til!l8 b;r the Bocu·d \'1111 relieve
you rran thia 1-0 ,tireoont. It may be .:ell, therefore,
inst-:ud of :rec.u-. sting fw-ther ex:tl)uSions or time to s.ib11lit
finnl 1,roof wner this pe-rxit co;,eri!lL tlie L·:ricnt ion of
all the land actually 1.crieate4 s.n.d aectue a neu r,ott.1 t
OGV:(H'iDS t!hc r~~d!tldiOF of the leuul. 'fh.i,B ~till t Gf C0.W:VS'G(o
ro,,.iire tho :reyment of the fros on the new am.:l1!c:1t10D1 and
tno date oi rr :ority :mder. tile nEl\i penit -r:v..ild be tho date
the ar1·11O1!tion ·:,3.s filco: in thia office.

Very r(·sr. cttw.ly,

State r..ng1neer.

I

J





December 1, 1919

!r. E. D. Tirri1l,

Prinev-iUe, Oregon.

J..har Rir:

Proof' of' appropriation or water un~r permit No 823,

hna bean received and .filed b tris office.

This proof appears to bo in prop~. Dorm and will be

presented to the Board at its next meeting f""or approv:al and

ia•s 1ance o,f f:i!nal viate.r r:ilght certi.f':ioata.

Yours very truly,

R. • Potter,
Secretary.



:tjr. ®• li>. lf:irrl,..lil.,

.Rrine111i)l!l.e, Q,r,ei,;0n.

Doar Sir:

I an in receipt of $1.00 to cover recordinr feo for
cert :tfli!eaite of \1at.Ei)r ~i§h':t to ibe i's B•U§.d in _p,Qnn:e0i.t:~on ;.,;3::t)}j

pwemit ~o.. 8'23.

to the Board at its

e;x:-it me§i!:,;-l!D;fS :Cor rop.p11or."Q\I: mad i:s,ouaa.'e'~ ~ J;;)n1l!m

:R.



r



October 27, 1919.

!J". E. D. Tirrill,

Prineville,Orogon.

ear Sir:

I um enol~sing blank for proof of appropriation

of water under pen:u.t Ifo. 823 ,,hich you will:1 please f'i:H

out and return to this office, togethel: m.th $1.00 to cover

recording foe, and tho ratter will be presented to tho Board

at its noxt mooting for approval and issuance of final water

right certificate.

If Prinoville is your pe-rroanent address, please

Youro very truly,

R. Ti. Potter,
SOotc►-arl•

GB.



nsi ~~ a1iil ~<iffi

10;. ,i! l!il :v-1.'1,~sifu ~-l),f@h

1 ·. rt1i\~ ID~'Qli'&.~_r,J fil 9 ~Ma -.~t;f.'(i\iil

el ator totho proposed uae underporit



)

Ur. B. D. iirrill,
Prineville 9 Orogon.

I am 1n rece~pt o~ yoar letter- of the 22a
instant main application for a farther oxtension of
ti.I!le in vn1oh 'to 00P7Plete eoDS'truetion wor~ Miler
y-,'Jur e.pplic~tion 1;0_. U.4,9, :po.mdit Hg. 823. t'b418 we
?W.tarc.uly booit~te to 1·ucomm:rnd ~ -f-1 ft'li ext.ension Qf
time within which tc ccmpleto construction or, I
note th,.'1.t ¥OU ao:i} ~ as a -re· oou for not having conploted
the ~ork the f::.ot that yoa n,el'e ~bl!e to secure tho
delivary ot the lumber ifOV. nave ord,!i)red v1~iwM.ch to
011>:Ud th.e flume" 1'll t;i11t1 ot t:hi0 faQt ,1 mye reQ,®t-­
mended th~t tbs etate .:uter BOOX<l gr.1nt an ext.omion
of time until Jane l, 1918, in .Wh4-@ to .oo(!)l)ll!e,te eon1:I
st:niction 1.,ark c.Di .mUJi Gato-oer 1.., 191:89 1n vJMah to
apply the water an.er this permit.

.....

i

'





,

.Juno 6~ 1916.

·•,rino-11':i.lc9 1-:i ,o:i.

'Dec.;:t> Ch'; -

ttt 0« vo eon ranted an ete:silos o: tio until Ju.a l,

1917 r. itl-iin ;,hic:1 t~ coc1_,le e eian.;t.r.;c'.ioi. \. Jl'~t :Jh.J. unl,ll

Oot0bl':t' l, 191'7 : ~thi 1 ,•hie:. t~, Co"1:,.'..&to!.h..1 Ot,)lJ ,·.:..t,,·,,r t.::> the

proposed use updor per it o. 62.

Very resJ_ ctfu.ll:7,

5ec'FC'tr.r,;.



( .,_

Appl1co.t1on Uo.

I
j
t

I OCJ 1n. rcco1pt of your lottor ot too 18th

\1!11ch to oo~•loto co..'"lst:..~.tet · on r,dl~ tmd to a.pply the ooter

to tho 1,ropwod Lt o ww.or Ol>!)lio..,.tion :io. 16~, :pomlt

10. 85, and I havo racoonded that tho tato lator Board

cr,.mt a:i e:::toa.-,~o!l of tlro U.?1t1l Juno l, 1917, in \lh1clt

191'7, in ,.hicb to c.:rir,~ tho ,.•tci• to tho propoaon

use uncor tlU.o per:-~t o

-- ....
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SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON
Application lo. 1649. OFFICE OF THI?

STATE ENGINEER
JOHN H. kEWIS. STATE ENGIN£ER

PnEINTOF THI STATE WAI DOA
SECRETARY OF THE DEERT LANO BOARD

PERCY A. CUPPER

SALEM, OREGON, 11a.y 3 t 1915 •

OFFICE OF STATE WATER BOARD
RECEIVED

MAY 4 1915,

State Water Board,

Bailding;

Gentle:en: SALEM, OREGON.

g State Engin

I am trausoi tting hercrlith application of

r.:r. E, D. Ti ...rill, of ?rineville, Oroeon, for an extel'lsion

of time in which to complete construction ork undor '

application Ho. 1649, permit lfo, 823, and I would

recommend that the Sta.te i','ater Boe.rd fl-run.t an extension

of time until June 1, 1916, in which to complete con­

struction ork, and until October 1, 1916, in which t0
apply

completely,the ater to beneficial use under application

Ho. 1649, permit iio. 823.

RS,



MAY 8 1915.



OFFfcr QFSTA;fWATER BOA/W
Fcv5

MAY 8 1915.



~r. E. D. Tirri}!,

De' r Sir, -

In acc0crdanoe w-i th tJ:lo 1"'nc0rnmeT-1.dat ion af the 5t1::te

tho 17+0 3n..t., et:?d tho timo within vhih cotrut ion
•

1'r. r:-: ""F: spf' o:t fn 11,y,



SUBJECT: App. Z:o. 1649.

JOHN H. LEWIS. ST,.TEC EHC.INCt"R
PAE!. IOENT 0,. TH£ 57ATE YlA.T'CJII &.OA.IU)

SCRETAY OF THI DIRT LAN EOAnD

PERCY A. CUPPEP.

STATE oF OREG},
OFFICE OF THE ~ F V° '"rf,, ;:::- ..-.. ...• ·,. R Sn,no

- ,_ i::;- I
..__

UUN 4 1914
SALEM,

STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON. June 2, l 914,

State \7ater ooard,

Building.

Gentlemen: -

I enclose an application for an extension of time in \lhich

to complete actual co,1Struction work under Permit No. 023, by • D.

Tirri11, I subinit this application for your conside1~atio11 in aoo0rd-

ance \?itn. Section 6630, and ,,ould. recommend that the applicant oe

allowed until June ist, 1915, in which to complete actual construction

wo:::-k under this pernait.

Very respectfully,

•6An:1 H, Lewis, 6i)c,iJ(j>u-...,. 5tate Engineer.

TP

Encl,



« i



"

0.!" ii?':

';'.'ho :--+,. t e ·;;f'.t,w :)a, rll Ftt. f' ma~t,i n,, rm t,he Vth

1uc.t., e:::~or.d.e«l the tir1e with<.n nhich !'t'U. c:·e to cor.iplote

ory rospeotully,

G



SUBJECT: pp. Io. 21649.
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER

JOHN H. LEWIS. STAT£ ENGINEER
PRESIDENT OF T E STATE WAT BOARD

SECRETARY OF THE DEBIT LAND EOAO

PERCY A. CUPPER

SALEM.OREGON. 0ct. 24, 1913.

State ·-1a.ter Boa.rd,

BuildiDC•

Gentlcr:icn:-

I an enclosing an application for an extension of

time in which to complete c0nstruction w0rlc under Ap_plica.tion

no. 1649, .?er!:lit Ho. 823, OJ E. D. Tirrill. I sub□it this

application for your consideration in accordance with the

provisions of Section 6630, L. o. 1., as a.mended by Chapter

160, Laris of 1913, and would recommend that the applicant be

allo.:ed until June 1st, 1914, in which to complete con:itruction

work.

Very respectfully,

Acting State llineineor.

p

Encl.



. . OHICE or SfATE WATER BOARD
RECEIVED

OCT 24 1913
I

SALEM, - OREGON.



Ce mr r.
f.<t!:CCIVED

,I
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Division No .2 . ······-······················Permit No -$.?.;:i ..

Application No..1.6!l9 .

County of Gr.9.9.ls .

Proof of Appropriation of Water
(,In accordance with the provisions o! Chapter 216, Las or Os<>gon for 1909, and the rei;ulatlons oC the State tor Board

thereunder.)

1. Name E.•.. :i:i.~..7ir.r.il.l. .

2. Postoffice address~ .:';rn..e;~m P..rJ .Tl..e-.JJ..i. ..L/..e O r...~..~~..Jl.
3. Flor what purpose is water used? J.rxJe;!=ltt9.tL _(.2 ~~9.!.f.t..~J ,. .

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the na.. ru.una Ditch,

( · th a· tu bvti , k d ribed · ·a , ·t) · bef , October 23 1912 ?or o er 1s ri u ng \\Or s escn e m sa1 perm1 , on 01 · ore , .

..$.-...-.e
6. When was all \he water completely applied to the proposed use?a.i;,,/..lQ./(..:;J<.f
7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be irrigated, or, ff for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed "No. acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

'.rownsbJl) ii Range SccUon Forty-acre Tract No. Ac.res
Described In Permit

No. Acreu
Actunlly Irrrlgntod

14 S 14 E 40 ............3f .
-····-··-······ I ·····NW-~NE¼_...•...._.._._ _ I·····-······· 40 ; '19 .

m21z,2 i 4o } 44ill, r' O·············-· ···················-···········-·············· ·································· 1 ············ .
I ··.!: 1 IIE._Eh 4o I 24...•. ··········I··········-················-···················· ·······························-·· r.: ../.•·········•···

+ t.

.. in. Cr.ook.. County ···-······

················1·····························-·'························-··························································································

. . . . . .. . . -.. -- t ··-·····-· ~ .....

·······-·····-· ················-·············-·············· 1 ···········•··••··················

I '·-·············.1 ················.1 ·········-··· 1 ~···-······. ··-··················-········· i:···········-···················· ~·············-····················



I

8. During what months is water beneficially used? - · ,..?Jf.1,···~•·······t!lr~•~..✓--y- ························ ...d.·······7·····
9. 'State .ae character of the soil and kind of crops raised ..r~.~t....t_~~ -,;_..ere...­
tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? .]6d.~···········:zr:me

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

....Yi...~.~.Y<••••~•••~•••~•••3..l..~:fS.v:\_ ....~~~-·············

..J...~..&.~.77....:£...~...."t:L....~..~~{~r .f..;J. c ,_ , .•.!..,;· JAJ. • 1>.cf .fJ.L SN.:!~ .

not-@,977da6a so.. Ts./···~······~··f-····1./.)~..~.?.( ~ _ .

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ~.L~ ~ .
···~···F-···~·-~~f"""~J···~~..<.i.,'... ·"·'-·'

············-----··---····· ;__••····-···········..- - --············-·····~·······-····························· ..········· ..

STATE OF OEE.@.ON, i
County of ~f:.. ·-·············--Jss.

I, ~ )f), 2~-..~ --:-:.. .-:~ -···-···························• being first duly sworn,.....,.
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proo~ of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated a"re t1iue.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ?..~.:t-.~ day

of _N0vem'ber - , 1919 .

• e- .s. • 29th lovember 9
Subscribed and sworn to beforeme th1s day of ············-···················-············• 191.. .

.... .. ..
Notary Public for Oregon.

My commission expires .May.±th.292....

·~·-lf)·~··-·T.~ .



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

Price Coshow d John GrimesWe, ·····-·· .. ·····························································• an ,

or .±rinevil±e,Ores9n.......-......., being firstduly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No.....8:'..~...~3....... ; that we and each of us have

been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been

c0nstructed, and water used as stated "therein; that we have carefully read such proof of

appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our

. e~- ~ J: .

·-----~,0'~-----------------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.29th..day or .November...........,191..

·················-·· . ~ .
(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.

My commission expires .May l5th 2925.

knowledge and belief.

\
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PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No .8.2.3 .

····················-···-········· fee paid

Approved: .

iriority date - Arust 24, 1911


